

Cranular Vidya Mandal's

A. R. College of Pharmacy & G. H. Patel Institute of Pharmacy

(Affiliated to Gujarat Technological University & Sardar Patel University)
Accredited by National Board of Accreditation – AICTE, New Delhi

DR. Jolly R.PARIKH I/C. PRINCIPAL

P.B.No. 19, Vallabh Vidyanagar-388120, Dist.-Anand, Gujarat, India

Phone & Fax No. (O): (02692) 230788

E-mail: arghpharmacy@vahoo.co.in Website: www.arghpharmacy.ac.in

Ref. No.: F -1/PH/972+2019-20

Date: 2-8--19

To, The Convenor, Women Development Committee, Charutar Vidya Maandal, Vallabh Vidyanagar

Sub.: Internal Complaint Committee

Ref.: CVM letter No.: F-CVM/22/2019-20/2368 dated 01/08/2019

Dear Madam,

As per the directive of Charutar Vidya Mandal and Women's Development Cell of Charutar Vidya Mandal an internal complaint committee has been constituted with reference to the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibiton and Redressal) Act, 2013 at the A.R.College of Pharmacy & G.H.Patel Institute of Phrmacy as per the following deails

Internal Complaint	Cell
Smt. Ashaben Dalal President, Jagrut Mahila Sangathan, Anand	Chairperson
Dr.(Mrs.) P.D.Sachdeva, Professor	Member Secretary
Dr. A.B.Solanki, Associate Professor	Member
Dr. (Mrs.) A.D.Captain, Assistant Profesor	Member

This is for your kind information and needful at your end,

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Jolly R. Parikh

I/c.Principal

NCHARGE PRINCIPAL

A. R. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY &
G. H. PATEL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

VALLABH VIDYANAGAR

